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S3a. In what political party are you registered to vote? 
 
  
 
 
                                               EDUCATION            HH INCOME                                                           POLITICAL    CONGRESSIONAL   KIDS      WIND POWER 
                                  GENDER    ---------------- -----------------------          AGE                    REGION               PARTY        DISTRICT      IN HH      IN MAINE 
                                ----------- HS or Some             $25K- $50K-       ---------------------- ------------------------- -------------- ------------- --------- -------------- 
                          TOTAL Male Female Less  Coll Coll+ <$25K $49K  $74K  $75K+ 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+  South North Coast Central Dem  Ind  Rep  First Second  Yes   No  Support Oppose 
                          ----- ---- ------ ----- ---- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ---- ----- ----- ----- ------- ---- ---- ---- ----- ------- ---- ---- ------- ------ 
                            (A)  (B)    (C)   (D)  (E)   (F)   (G)   (H)   (I)   (J)   (K)   (L)   (M)  (N)   (O)   (P)   (Q)     (R)  (S)  (T)  (U)   (V)     (W)  (X)  (Y)     (Z)   (A2) 
 
TOTAL ANSWERING             600  276    324   159  141   293   106   146   129   159   105   260   133  102   193   135   126     146  216  178  170   286     314  235  355     543     35 
 
Democrat                    216   76    139    62   51   101    42    54    47    54    39    87    53   37    66    47    43      59  216    -    -   104     111   84  129     201      9 
                            36%  28%    43%   39%  36%   35%   40%   37%   37%   34%   37%   33%   40%  37%   34%   35%   34%     41% 100%             36%     35%  36%  36%     37%    24% 
                                          B 
 
Republican                  170   95     75    28   37   101    19    42    33    58    22    81    28   38    63    45    27      35    -    -  170    85      85   71   96     155     12 
                            28%  34%    23%   18%  26%   35%   18%   29%   26%   36%   21%   31%   21%  38%   32%   33%   21%     24%           100%   30%     27%  30%  27%     28%    34% 
                                   C                       D           G           G           M         KM     Q     Q 
 
Independent                 178   92     86    59   42    77    32    42    42    44    29    84    45   19    56    38    45      39    -  178    -    82      96   70  106     155     14 
                            30%  33%    27%   37%  29%   26%   30%   29%   33%   27%   28%   32%   34%  19%   29%   28%   35%     27%      100%        29%     31%  30%  30%     29%    40% 
                                                F                                              N     N 
 
Green Party                   4    1      3     -    -     3     -     2     -     1     3     1     -    -     3     -     -       2    -    -    -     3       2    1    2       4      - 
                             1%   1%     1%               1%          1%          1%    3%    1%               2%                  1%                   1%      *%   1%   *%      1%        
 
Other                         1    1      -     -    -     1     1     -     -     -     -     -     -    1     -     -     1       -    -    -    -     -       1    -    1       1      - 
                             *%   *%                      *%    1%                                       1%                1%                                   *%        *%      *%        
 
Don't Know                   23    6     16     8    8     7     9     6     4     2     9     5     5    4     3     4     8       8    -    -    -     8      15    7   15      18      1 
                             4%   2%     5%    5%   6%    2%    9%    4%    3%    1%    9%    2%    4%   4%    2%    3%    6%      6%                   3%      5%   3%   4%      3%     2% 
                                                                 J 
 
Refused                       9    4      4     3    3     3     3     1     2     1     3     2     2    2     2     1     3       2    -    -    -     4       4    2    7       9      - 
                             1%   2%     1%    2%   2%    1%    3%    1%    1%    1%    3%    1%    1%   2%    1%    1%    3%      2%                   1%      1%   1%   2%      2%        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR/STU/VW/XY/ZA2 
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages 
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level. 
2009 Critical Insights, Inc. 
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D1. In what county do you reside? 
 
  
 
 
                                               EDUCATION            HH INCOME                                                           POLITICAL    CONGRESSIONAL   KIDS      WIND POWER 
                                  GENDER    ---------------- -----------------------          AGE                    REGION               PARTY        DISTRICT      IN HH      IN MAINE 
                                ----------- HS or Some             $25K- $50K-       ---------------------- ------------------------- -------------- ------------- --------- -------------- 
                          TOTAL Male Female Less  Coll Coll+ <$25K $49K  $74K  $75K+ 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+  South North Coast Central Dem  Ind  Rep  First Second  Yes   No  Support Oppose 
                          ----- ---- ------ ----- ---- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ---- ----- ----- ----- ------- ---- ---- ---- ----- ------- ---- ---- ------- ------ 
                            (A)  (B)    (C)   (D)  (E)   (F)   (G)   (H)   (I)   (J)   (K)   (L)   (M)  (N)   (O)   (P)   (Q)     (R)  (S)  (T)  (U)   (V)     (W)  (X)  (Y)     (Z)   (A2) 
 
TOTAL ANSWERING             600  276    324   159  141   293   106   146   129   159   105   260   133  102   193   135   126     146  216  178  170   286     314  235  355     543     35 
 
Androscoggin                 47   21     25    17   11    19     8     9     5    18     6    22    11    8     -     1     -      46   16   15   12     -      47   19   28      45      1 
                             8%   8%     8%   11%   8%    6%    8%    6%    4%   11%    6%    9%    8%   8%          1%           32%   7%   9%   7%           15%   8%   8%      8%     2% 
                                                                                   I                                                P                                             A2 
 
Aroostook                    48   21     28    15   10    24    11    12    20     6     8    22    12    7     -    46     -       2   19   10   17     -      48   23   25      44      5 
                             8%   8%     9%    9%   7%    8%   10%    8%   15%    4%    7%    8%    9%   7%         34%            2%   9%   6%  10%           15%  10%   7%      8%    13% 
                                                                 J           J                                        R 
 
Cumberland                  110   55     55    18   21    69    10    25    18    47    15    55    27   14   107     -     1       2   40   28   37   110       -   50   58     102      4 
                            18%  20%    17%   11%  15%   24%   10%   17%   14%   29%   14%   21%   20%  14%   55%          1%      1%  18%  16%  22%   38%          21%  16%     19%    11% 
                                                          DE                     GHI                           QR 
 
Franklin                     19    8     11     8    4     8     7     3     4     4     4     8     4    3     -     -     -      19   11    5    2     -      19   12    8      17      3 
                             3%   3%     3%    5%   3%    3%    7%    2%    3%    3%    4%    3%    3%   3%                       13%   5%   3%   1%            6%   5%   2%      3%     8% 
                                                                                                                                         U 
 
Hancock                      40   18     22     7    7    26    11    13     8     6     7    16    13    3     -     4    36       -   15   14    8     -      40   12   27      32      3 
                             7%   6%     7%    5%   5%    9%   10%    9%    6%    4%    7%    6%    9%   3%          3%   28%           7%   8%   5%           13%   5%   8%      6%     8% 
                                                                                                     N                      P 
 
Kennebec                     63   24     39    14   16    31    11    14    11    16    15    30     9    9     -     1     1      60   27   16   16    38      25   30   28      58      4 
                            10%   9%    12%    9%  11%   11%   11%   10%    9%   10%   14%   11%    7%   9%          1%    1%     41%  12%   9%   9%   13%      8%  13%   8%     11%    11% 
                                                                                                                                   PQ                    W 
 
Knox                         20   13      7     8    2    11     4     7     6     4     9     2     5    4     -     2    18       -    5   10    3    20       -    6   14      17      4 
                             3%   5%     2%    5%   1%    4%    4%    5%    4%    2%    8%    1%    4%   4%          2%   15%           2%   6%   2%    7%           3%   4%      3%    11% 
                                                                                         L                                  P 
 
Lincoln                      13    8      5     1    2    10     2     2     3     4     2     4     3    4     1     -    12       -    2    6    4    13       -    4    9      13      - 
                             2%   3%     1%    1%   2%    3%    2%    1%    3%    3%    1%    2%    3%   4%    *%         10%           1%   3%   2%    5%           2%   2%      2%        
                                                           D                                                                O 
 
Oxford                       18    7     11     5    8     5     4     4     4     2     3    12     2    1     4     -     -      15    5    4    5     -      18    6   12      17      - 
                             3%   3%     3%    3%   6%    2%    4%    3%    3%    1%    3%    4%    2%   1%    2%                 10%   2%   2%   3%            6%   3%   3%      3%        
                                                                                                                                    O 
 
Penobscot                    37   19     18    12   13    10     5    12     6     7     7    15     7    7     -    37     -       -   14   11   12     -      37   13   23      32      2 
                             6%   7%     6%    8%   9%    4%    5%    8%    5%    4%    7%    6%    6%   7%         27%                 6%   6%   7%           12%   5%   6%      6%     4% 
                                                     F 
 
Piscataquis                  10    7      4     7    -     3     3     3     2     2     -     3     3    5     -    10     -       -    1    4    5     -      10    1    9       8      2 
                             2%   2%     1%    4%         1%    3%    2%    1%    1%          1%    2%   4%          8%                 *%   2%   3%            3%   *%   3%      1%     5% 
                                                                                                                                                                           X 
 
Sagadahoc                    28   10     18     6    7    14     3     9     4     8     3    10     7    9     5     7    16       -   13    5    7    28       -    5   22      27      1 
                             5%   4%     5%    4%   5%    5%    3%    6%    3%    5%    3%    4%    5%   8%    2%    5%   13%           6%   3%   4%   10%           2%   6%      5%     2% 
                                                                                                                           OP                                              X 
 
Somerset                     27   10     16     8    4    14     3    11     2     6     6     9     7    4     1    26     -       -    7   11    7     -      27    9   17      24      1 
                             4%   4%     5%    5%   3%    5%    3%    7%    1%    4%    6%    4%    5%   4%    *%   19%                 3%   6%   4%            8%   4%   5%      4%     4% 
                                                                       I                                              O 
 
 
 
 
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR/STU/VW/XY/ZA2 
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages 
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level. 
2009 Critical Insights, Inc. 
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D1. In what county do you reside? 
 
  
 
 
                                               EDUCATION            HH INCOME                                                           POLITICAL    CONGRESSIONAL   KIDS      WIND POWER 
                                  GENDER    ---------------- -----------------------          AGE                    REGION               PARTY        DISTRICT      IN HH      IN MAINE 
                                ----------- HS or Some             $25K- $50K-       ---------------------- ------------------------- -------------- ------------- --------- -------------- 
                          TOTAL Male Female Less  Coll Coll+ <$25K $49K  $74K  $75K+ 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+  South North Coast Central Dem  Ind  Rep  First Second  Yes   No  Support Oppose 
                          ----- ---- ------ ----- ---- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ---- ----- ----- ----- ------- ---- ---- ---- ----- ------- ---- ---- ------- ------ 
                            (A)  (B)    (C)   (D)  (E)   (F)   (G)   (H)   (I)   (J)   (K)   (L)   (M)  (N)   (O)   (P)   (Q)     (R)  (S)  (T)  (U)   (V)     (W)  (X)  (Y)     (Z)   (A2) 
 
Waldo                        25   13     11     9    9     7     6     6     8     3     4    10     3    7     -     1    24       -    8    9    5     -      25    7   18      20      2 
                             4%   5%     3%    5%   6%    3%    6%    4%    6%    2%    4%    4%    2%   7%          1%   19%           4%   5%   3%            8%   3%   5%      4%     7% 
                                                                                                                            P 
 
Washington                   18    8     10     9    4     4     7     5     5     -     4     5     4    5     -     -    18       -    6    5    4     -      18    4   14      15      1 
                             3%   3%     3%    6%   3%    1%    6%    3%    4%          4%    2%    3%   5%               14%           3%   3%   2%            6%   2%   4%      3%     3% 
                                                F 
 
York                         77   33     44    14   24    39     9    13    22    26    12    37    16   12    76     -     -       1   28   23   24    77       -   34   43      73      4 
                            13%  12%    14%    9%  17%   13%    9%    9%   17%   16%   11%   14%   12%  12%   39%                  1%  13%  13%  14%   27%          14%  12%     14%    11% 
                                                     D                       H                                  R 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR/STU/VW/XY/ZA2 
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages 
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level. 
2009 Critical Insights, Inc. 
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D2. Into which of the following categories does your age  
fall? 
 
  
 
 
                                               EDUCATION            HH INCOME                                                           POLITICAL    CONGRESSIONAL   KIDS      WIND POWER 
                                  GENDER    ---------------- -----------------------          AGE                    REGION               PARTY        DISTRICT      IN HH      IN MAINE 
                                ----------- HS or Some             $25K- $50K-       ---------------------- ------------------------- -------------- ------------- --------- -------------- 
                          TOTAL Male Female Less  Coll Coll+ <$25K $49K  $74K  $75K+ 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+  South North Coast Central Dem  Ind  Rep  First Second  Yes   No  Support Oppose 
                          ----- ---- ------ ----- ---- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ---- ----- ----- ----- ------- ---- ---- ---- ----- ------- ---- ---- ------- ------ 
                            (A)  (B)    (C)   (D)  (E)   (F)   (G)   (H)   (I)   (J)   (K)   (L)   (M)  (N)   (O)   (P)   (Q)     (R)  (S)  (T)  (U)   (V)     (W)  (X)  (Y)     (Z)   (A2) 
 
TOTAL ANSWERING             600  276    324   159  141   293   106   146   129   159   105   260   133  102   193   135   126     146  216  178  170   286     314  235  355     543     35 
 
18 to 24                     21   10     11     7   10     3    12     1     1     4    21     -     -    -     1     4    13       2    4    9    2     9      12    6   15      18      1 
                             3%   4%     3%    5%   7%    1%   11%    1%    1%    3%   20%                     1%    3%   11%      1%   2%   5%   1%    3%      4%   3%   4%      3%     4% 
                                                F    F         HIJ                                                        OPR                 U 
 
25 to 34                     84   35     49    12   21    50     9    28    25    15    84     -     -    -    26    22    12      24   34   20   20    43      42   55   28      77      6 
                            14%  13%    15%    7%  15%   17%    8%   19%   19%    9%   80%                    14%   17%    9%     16%  16%  12%  12%   15%     13%  23%   8%     14%    16% 
                                                     D     D          GJ    GJ                                                                                        Y 
 
35 to 44                    153   74     79    35   31    86    18    31    41    50     -   153     -    -    50    33    22      49   49   50   48    67      86  112   37     138      9 
                            26%  27%    25%   22%  22%   29%   17%   21%   32%   31%         59%              26%   24%   18%     33%  23%  28%  28%   24%     27%  48%  10%     25%    25% 
                                                                            GH     G                                                Q                                 Y 
 
45 to 54                    107   48     59    22   29    55    16    20    23    40     -   107     -    -    44    22    18      23   38   34   33    55      51   43   64      97      6 
                            18%  17%    18%   14%  20%   19%   15%   14%   18%   25%         41%              23%   16%   15%     16%  18%  19%  19%   19%     16%  18%  18%     18%    16% 
                                                                                   H 
 
55 to 64                    133   62     71    44   28    59    23    36    22    38     -     -   133    -    43    30    33      27   53   45   28    64      69   15  116     123      6 
                            22%  22%    22%   28%  20%   20%   21%   25%   17%   24%              100%        22%   22%   26%     19%  24%  26%  17%   22%     22%   6%  33%     23%    16% 
                                                                                                                                                                           X 
 
65 to 74                     62   31     32    24   15    22    14    16    12     9     -     -     -   62    15    14    16      17   25   10   24    27      35    4   57      56      5 
                            10%  11%    10%   15%  11%    8%   13%   11%    9%    6%                    61%    8%   10%   13%     12%  11%   5%  14%   10%     11%   2%  16%     10%    14% 
                                                F                                                                                        T         T                       X 
 
75 and older                 40   16     23    14    7    18    14    13     3     3     -     -     -   40    13    10    12       5   13    9   14    20      19    1   39      33      3 
                             7%   6%     7%    9%   5%    6%   13%    9%    2%    2%                    39%    7%    7%    9%      3%   6%   5%   8%    7%      6%   *%  11%      6%     7% 
                                                                IJ    IJ                                                                                                   X 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR/STU/VW/XY/ZA2 
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages 
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level. 
2009 Critical Insights, Inc. 
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NC1. When you think about nonprofit organizations in the  
State who work to protect the environment for Maine people,  
what organizations spring to mind? (multiple responses  
allowed) 
 
  
 
 
                                               EDUCATION            HH INCOME                                                           POLITICAL    CONGRESSIONAL   KIDS      WIND POWER 
                                  GENDER    ---------------- -----------------------          AGE                    REGION               PARTY        DISTRICT      IN HH      IN MAINE 
                                ----------- HS or Some             $25K- $50K-       ---------------------- ------------------------- -------------- ------------- --------- -------------- 
                          TOTAL Male Female Less  Coll Coll+ <$25K $49K  $74K  $75K+ 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+  South North Coast Central Dem  Ind  Rep  First Second  Yes   No  Support Oppose 
                          ----- ---- ------ ----- ---- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ---- ----- ----- ----- ------- ---- ---- ---- ----- ------- ---- ---- ------- ------ 
                            (A)  (B)    (C)   (D)  (E)   (F)   (G)   (H)   (I)   (J)   (K)   (L)   (M)  (N)   (O)   (P)   (Q)     (R)  (S)  (T)  (U)   (V)     (W)  (X)  (Y)     (Z)   (A2) 
 
TOTAL ANSWERING             600  276    324   159  141   293   106   146   129   159   105   260   133  102   193   135   126     146  216  178  170   286     314  235  355     543     35 
 
Department Of                43   18     25     6   12    25     9     8    11    13    10    17     9    7    14     9     7      12   17   11   14    24      19   20   23      41      1 
Environmental Protection     7%   7%     8%    4%   8%    9%    8%    6%    8%    8%   10%    7%    7%   7%    7%    7%    6%      8%   8%   6%   8%    8%      6%   9%   6%      7%     4% 
(Dep)                                                      D 
 
Natural Resources            42   22     21     3    4    35     1     9    10    18     -    21    14    7    13     3    15      11   16   16    7    25      17   15   28      37      3 
Council Of Maine             7%   8%     6%    2%   3%   12%    1%    6%    8%   11%          8%   11%   7%    7%    2%   12%      8%   8%   9%   4%    9%      6%   6%   8%      7%     7% 
                                                          DE                 G     G                                        P 
 
Maine Audubon                41   18     22     2    8    30     4    12     8    15     1    22    12    5    19     3     8      11   16   12   10    27      14   16   24      38      3 
                             7%   7%     7%    2%   6%   10%    4%    8%    6%    9%    1%    9%    9%   5%   10%    2%    6%      8%   8%   7%   6%    9%      4%   7%   7%      7%     9% 
                                                           D                                   K     K          P                                        W 
 
Environmental Protection     35   12     22     6    7    21     7     7     8    10     4    19     7    4    18     3     4      10   15   10    9    24      11   14   19      31      3 
Agency (Epa)                 6%   5%     7%    4%   5%    7%    6%    5%    6%    6%    4%    7%    5%   4%    9%    2%    3%      7%   7%   6%   6%    8%      3%   6%   5%      6%     8% 
                                                                                                               PQ                                        W 
 
The Nature Conservancy       26   11     16     1    4    22     6     5     6     9     -    16     9    2    13     3     7       4   12   10    3    16      11    7   19      25      2 
                             4%   4%     5%    *%   3%    7%    5%    3%    5%    6%          6%    7%   2%    7%    2%    5%      3%   5%   5%   2%    5%      3%   3%   5%      5%     5% 
                                                          DE                                   N     N 
 
Sierra Club                  24   14     11     2    6    16     5     4     4     9     1    10    11    2    12     3     8       2    8   11    4    14      10    8   17      22      2 
                             4%   5%     3%    1%   4%    6%    5%    2%    3%    6%    1%    4%    8%   2%    6%    2%    6%      2%   4%   6%   2%    5%      3%   3%   5%      4%     7% 
                                                           D                                        KN          R 
 
Land Trusts                  23   12     12     2    6    15     3     6     3     9     4     7     5    7    13     -     6       5   11    5    5    18       6    4   19      23      - 
                             4%   4%     4%    1%   4%    5%    3%    4%    2%    6%    4%    3%    4%   7%    7%          5%      3%   5%   3%   3%    6%      2%   2%   5%      4%        
                                                           D                                                                                             W                 X 
 
Green Party                  20   11      9     5    4    12     2     6     4     6     -    11     3    6     7     9     3       1    9    3    6    10      10    7   12      18      1 
                             3%   4%     3%    3%   2%    4%    2%    4%    3%    4%          4%    2%   6%    4%    6%    3%      1%   4%   2%   4%    3%      3%   3%   3%      3%     2% 
                                                                                                                R     R 
 
Department Of Inland         17   10      7     5    4     9     5     3     3     3     1    10     3    2     6     1     5       5    5    8    3     9       9    8    9      12      5 
Fisheries And Wildlife       3%   4%     2%    3%   3%    3%    5%    2%    2%    2%    1%    4%    2%   2%    3%    1%    4%      3%   2%   4%   2%    3%      3%   3%   3%      2%    13% 
 
Maine Coast Heritage         16   10      6     1    1    13     2     6     4     3     2     6     6    2     4     1     9       1    8    5    1     6      10    5   11      16      - 
Trust                        3%   3%     2%    1%   1%    5%    2%    4%    3%    2%    1%    2%    4%   2%    2%    1%    7%      1%   4%   3%   1%    2%      3%   2%   3%      3%        
                                                          DE                                                              OPR            U 
 
Maine Forestry Service       10    5      5     -    2     9     1     3     2     3     1     5     3    1     6     1     1       3    4    4    2     8       3    3    7       9      1 
                             2%   2%     2%         1%    3%    1%    2%    2%    2%    1%    2%    2%   1%    3%    1%    1%      2%   2%   2%   1%    3%      1%   1%   2%      2%     3% 
 
United Way                   10    4      6     1    5     2     2     1     4     -     3     4     1    1     1     1     2       5    4    2    3     2       7    4    4      10      - 
                             2%   1%     2%    *%   4%    1%    2%    1%    3%          3%    2%    1%   1%    1%    1%    1%      4%   2%   1%   2%    1%      2%   2%   1%      2%        
 
Game Wardens                  8    5      3     2    2     4     3     1     2     1     1     3     2    1     3     1     1       2    4    2    1     4       4    3    5       8      - 
                             1%   2%     1%    1%   1%    1%    3%    1%    2%    1%    1%    1%    2%   1%    1%    1%    1%      2%   2%   1%   *%    1%      1%   1%   1%      1%        
 
 
 
 
 
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR/STU/VW/XY/ZA2 
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages 
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level. 
2009 Critical Insights, Inc. 
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NC1. When you think about nonprofit organizations in the  
State who work to protect the environment for Maine people,  
what organizations spring to mind? (multiple responses  
allowed) 
 
  
 
 
                                               EDUCATION            HH INCOME                                                           POLITICAL    CONGRESSIONAL   KIDS      WIND POWER 
                                  GENDER    ---------------- -----------------------          AGE                    REGION               PARTY        DISTRICT      IN HH      IN MAINE 
                                ----------- HS or Some             $25K- $50K-       ---------------------- ------------------------- -------------- ------------- --------- -------------- 
                          TOTAL Male Female Less  Coll Coll+ <$25K $49K  $74K  $75K+ 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+  South North Coast Central Dem  Ind  Rep  First Second  Yes   No  Support Oppose 
                          ----- ---- ------ ----- ---- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ---- ----- ----- ----- ------- ---- ---- ---- ----- ------- ---- ---- ------- ------ 
                            (A)  (B)    (C)   (D)  (E)   (F)   (G)   (H)   (I)   (J)   (K)   (L)   (M)  (N)   (O)   (P)   (Q)     (R)  (S)  (T)  (U)   (V)     (W)  (X)  (Y)     (Z)   (A2) 
 
Sportsman's Alliance Of       7    6      1     -    2     5     1     1     1     5     -     2     3    2     3     3     -       2    2    -    5     3       4    3    4       6      1 
Maine                        1%   2%     *%         2%    2%    1%    1%    1%    3%          1%    3%   2%    2%    2%            1%   1%        3%    1%      1%   1%   1%      1%     3% 
 
Maine Outdoor Adventure       7    3      4     -    1     5     -     1     1     4     1     5     1    -     6     -     -       1    2    2    2     7       -    5    2       6      1 
Club (Moac)                  1%   1%     1%         1%    2%          1%    1%    2%    1%    2%    1%         3%                  1%   1%   1%   1%    2%           2%   *%      1%     2% 
 
Maine People's Alliance       6    3      3     1    2     3     1     3     -     2     -     1     3    1     3     -     -       2    2    2    2     4       2    2    3       6      - 
                             1%   1%     1%    *%   1%    1%    1%    2%          1%          1%    2%   1%    2%                  2%   1%   1%   1%    1%      1%   1%   1%      1%        
 
American Red Cross            6    3      2     -    4     2     1     4     1     -     2     2     -    2     2     1     2       1    2    2    1     3       2    2    3       6      - 
                             1%   1%     1%         3%    1%    1%    3%    1%          1%    1%         2%    1%    1%    1%      1%   1%   1%   1%    1%      1%   1%   1%      1%        
 
Churches, Religious           5    -      5     2    2     1     2     2     -     1     2     2     1    -     1     2     -       2    4    -    1     2       3    2    4       5      - 
groups                       1%          2%    1%   1%    1%    1%    1%          1%    1%    1%    1%         1%    1%            2%   2%        1%    1%      1%   1%   1%      1%        
 
Salvation Army                5    3      2     2    1     2     1     -     3     2     3     1     1    -     1     3     -       1    1    1    3     1       4    4    1       5      - 
                             1%   1%     1%    1%   1%    1%    1%          2%    1%    3%    1%    1%         1%    2%            1%   *%   1%   2%    *%      1%   2%   *%      1%        
 
Portland trails               4    1      3     -    -     4     -     1     1     2     2     2     1    -     4     -     -       -    2    1    1     4       -    -    4       4      - 
                             1%   *%     1%               1%          1%    1%    1%    1%    1%    1%         2%                       1%   1%   *%    1%                1%      1%        
 
Friends of Acadia             3    -      3     2    -     1     2     1     1     -     -     2     1    -     -     -     3       -    1    2    1     -       3    2    1       1      - 
                             1%          1%    1%         1%    1%    1%    1%                1%    1%                     2%           *%   1%   *%            1%   1%   *%      *%        
 
Maine Conservation Corp       2    1      2     -    -     2     -     2     1     -     2     -     1    -     1     -     2       -    -    1    -     2       -    2    1       2      - 
                             *%   *%     *%               1%          1%    1%          1%          1%         *%          1%                1%         1%           1%   *%      *%        
 
Appalachian Trail Club        2    1      1     1    -     2     1     1     -     1     -     1     2    -     1     -     1       1    1    1    1     2       1    1    2       2      - 
                             *%   *%     *%    *%         1%    1%    1%          1%          *%    1%         *%          1%      1%   *%   *%   1%    1%      *%   *%   *%      *%        
 
Frenchman's Bay               2    -      2     -    -     2     -     1     1     -     -     1     1    -     -     -     2       -    1    -    1     -       2    -    2       2      - 
Conservancy                  *%          1%               1%          1%    1%                *%    1%                     2%           1%        *%            1%        1%      *%        
 
Maine Land Use                1    1      -     -    -     1     -     1     -     -     -     -     -    1     1     -     -       -    -    -    1     1       -    -    1       1      - 
Regulation Commission        *%   *%                      *%          1%                                 1%    *%                                 1%    *%                *%      *%        
(LURC)                    
 
Maine Organic Farmers         1    1      -     -    -     1     1     -     -     -     -     -     -    1     -     -     1       -    -    -    -     -       1    -    1       1      - 
and Gardeners                *%   *%                      *%    1%                                       1%                1%                                   *%        *%      *%        
 
Other                        18    9      8     5    7     6     2     3     8     4     4     6     4    3     4     3     8       2    8    3    6     9       8   11    7      15      1 
                             3%   3%     3%    3%   5%    2%    2%    2%    6%    2%    4%    2%    3%   3%    2%    2%    6%      2%   4%   2%   4%    3%      3%   5%   2%      3%     3% 
 
Don't Know                  377  168    208   122   93   157    74    95    76    91    78   161    72   65   116    95    68      97  125  118  110   166     211  148  223     341     21 
                            63%  61%    64%   77%  66%   54%   70%   65%   59%   57%   75%   62%   54%  64%   60%   71%   54%     66%  58%  66%  65%   58%     67%  63%  63%     63%    59% 
                                                F    F           J                      LM                            Q             Q                            V 
 
Refused                       2    1      1     1    -     1     -     1     -     -     -     -     -    2     -     1     1       -    1    -    1     1       1    -    2       1      1 
                             *%   *%     *%    *%         *%          *%                                 2%          1%    1%           *%        *%    *%      *%        *%      *%     2% 
 
 
 
 
 
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR/STU/VW/XY/ZA2 
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages 
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level. 
2009 Critical Insights, Inc. 
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                      Critical Insights on Maine Tracking Survey -- Fall 2009  
 
 
NC5. Do you believe that Maine Senators Olympia Snowe and  
Susan Collins should vote for or against legislation aimed  
at both reducing the threat of climate change, and  
promoting clean energy development? 
 
  
 
 
                                               EDUCATION            HH INCOME                                                           POLITICAL    CONGRESSIONAL   KIDS      WIND POWER 
                                  GENDER    ---------------- -----------------------          AGE                    REGION               PARTY        DISTRICT      IN HH      IN MAINE 
                                ----------- HS or Some             $25K- $50K-       ---------------------- ------------------------- -------------- ------------- --------- -------------- 
                          TOTAL Male Female Less  Coll Coll+ <$25K $49K  $74K  $75K+ 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+  South North Coast Central Dem  Ind  Rep  First Second  Yes   No  Support Oppose 
                          ----- ---- ------ ----- ---- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ---- ----- ----- ----- ------- ---- ---- ---- ----- ------- ---- ---- ------- ------ 
                            (A)  (B)    (C)   (D)  (E)   (F)   (G)   (H)   (I)   (J)   (K)   (L)   (M)  (N)   (O)   (P)   (Q)     (R)  (S)  (T)  (U)   (V)     (W)  (X)  (Y)     (Z)   (A2) 
 
TOTAL ANSWERING             600  276    324   159  141   293   106   146   129   159   105   260   133  102   193   135   126     146  216  178  170   286     314  235  355     543     35 
 
Vote FOR the legislation    464  197    267   130  107   221    89   118   100   111    90   195   107   72   138   111    96     118  200  140   96   214     250  177  279     435     20 
                            77%  71%    82%   81%  76%   76%   84%   81%   78%   70%   86%   75%   80%  70%   72%   83%   76%     81%  93%  79%  57%   75%     80%  75%  78%     80%    57% 
                                          B                      J     J                LN           N                O             O   TU    U                                   A2 
 
Vote AGAINST the             80   55     25    15   21    43     7    18    18    29     6    38    18   18    35    16    14      15    6   21   50    43      36   29   49      61     13 
legislation                 13%  20%     8%    9%  15%   15%    7%   12%   14%   18%    5%   15%   13%  18%   18%   12%   11%     11%   3%  12%  30%   15%     12%  12%  14%     11%    35% 
                                   C                                               G           K     K    K                                   S   ST                                      Z 
 
Don't Know                   56   24     32    15   13    27    10    10    10    19     9    26     8   12    19     8    17      12   10   16   24    28      27   29   26      46      3 
                             9%   9%    10%    9%   9%    9%   10%    7%    8%   12%    9%   10%    6%  12%   10%    6%   13%      8%   5%   9%  14%   10%      9%  12%   7%      8%     8% 
                                                                                                                                                   S 
 
Refused                       1    1      -     -    -     1     -     -     -     1     -     1     -    -     1     -     -       -    -    1    -     1       -    -    1       1      - 
                             *%   *%                      *%                      1%          *%               *%                            1%         *%                *%      *%        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR/STU/VW/XY/ZA2 
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages 
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level. 
2009 Critical Insights, Inc. 
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                      Critical Insights on Maine Tracking Survey -- Fall 2009  
 
 
D3. What is the highest level of education you have  
completed? 
 
  
 
 
                                               EDUCATION            HH INCOME                                                           POLITICAL    CONGRESSIONAL   KIDS      WIND POWER 
                                  GENDER    ---------------- -----------------------          AGE                    REGION               PARTY        DISTRICT      IN HH      IN MAINE 
                                ----------- HS or Some             $25K- $50K-       ---------------------- ------------------------- -------------- ------------- --------- -------------- 
                          TOTAL Male Female Less  Coll Coll+ <$25K $49K  $74K  $75K+ 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+  South North Coast Central Dem  Ind  Rep  First Second  Yes   No  Support Oppose 
                          ----- ---- ------ ----- ---- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ---- ----- ----- ----- ------- ---- ---- ---- ----- ------- ---- ---- ------- ------ 
                            (A)  (B)    (C)   (D)  (E)   (F)   (G)   (H)   (I)   (J)   (K)   (L)   (M)  (N)   (O)   (P)   (Q)     (R)  (S)  (T)  (U)   (V)     (W)  (X)  (Y)     (Z)   (A2) 
 
TOTAL ANSWERING             600  276    324   159  141   293   106   146   129   159   105   260   133  102   193   135   126     146  216  178  170   286     314  235  355     543     35 
 
Grammar School (up to         7    5      1     7    -     -     4     2     -     -     -     2     3    3     4     -     2       1    4    2    1     5       2    -    7       7      - 
8th grade)                   1%   2%     *%    4%               4%    1%                      1%    2%   3%    2%          1%      1%   2%   1%   1%    2%      1%        2%      1%        
 
Some High School             14    5      9    14    -     -     9     4     -     -     2     5     3    4     1     4     5       4    7    3    1     2      11    5    9      13      - 
                             2%   2%     3%    9%               9%    3%                1%    2%    2%   4%    *%    3%    4%      3%   3%   2%   1%    1%      4%   2%   2%      2%        
                                                                                                                                                                 V 
 
Graduated High School       138   68     70   138    -     -    47    40    19    16    18    50    38   32    29    37    34      39   51   54   26    49      89   44   94     125      9 
                            23%  25%    22%   87%              45%   27%   15%   10%   17%   19%   29%  32%   15%   27%   27%     27%  23%  30%  15%   17%     28%  19%  27%     23%    24% 
                                                               HIJ    IJ                            KL   KL           O     O       O    U    U                  V         X 
 
Technical/Vocational/        34   20     14     -   34     -     7    11     7     4     7    12     8    6     7     9     9      10    7   12   10    11      23   11   23      31      - 
Community College            6%   7%     4%        24%          6%    8%    6%    2%    7%    5%    6%   6%    4%    6%    7%      7%   3%   7%   6%    4%      7%   5%   6%      6%        
                                                                       J 
 
Some College                107   42     65     -  107     -    19    36    24    19    24    47    20   16    43    22    18      24   44   30   27    53      54   40   65      99      4 
                            18%  15%    20%        76%         18%   25%   19%   12%   23%   18%   15%  16%   22%   16%   14%     17%  20%  17%  16%   18%     17%  17%  18%     18%    11% 
                                                                       J 
 
Graduated College           208   91    116     -    -   208    14    39    59    86    44    99    37   27    77    46    43      42   66   52   79   116      92   96  110     185     17 
                            35%  33%    36%              71%   13%   27%   46%   54%   42%   38%   28%  27%   40%   34%   34%     29%  31%  29%  46%   40%     29%  41%  31%     34%    49% 
                                                                       G    GH    GH    MN    MN                                                  ST     W            Y 
 
Graduate School              85   39     46     -    -    85     6    14    19    35     9    42    22   13    31    15    16      23   35   24   22    48      37   37   46      77      5 
                            14%  14%    14%              29%    5%    9%   15%   22%    8%   16%   17%  12%   16%   11%   13%     16%  16%  14%  13%   17%     12%  16%  13%     14%    13% 
                                                                             G    GH 
 
Don't Know                    2    1      2     -    -     -     -     -     -     -     2     1     -    -     1     -     -       2    -    -    1     1       2    1    -       2      - 
                             *%   *%     *%                                             1%    *%               *%                  1%             1%    *%      *%   *%           *%        
 
Refused                       5    4      1     -    -     -     -     -     -     -     -     1     2    2     2     2     1       -    1    1    2     2       3    -    2       4      1 
                             1%   2%     *%                                                   1%    1%   2%    1%    2%    1%           1%   1%   1%    1%      1%        *%      1%     3% 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR/STU/VW/XY/ZA2 
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages 
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level. 
2009 Critical Insights, Inc. 
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                      Critical Insights on Maine Tracking Survey -- Fall 2009  
 
 
D4. How many years have you lived in the State of Maine? 
 
 
                                               EDUCATION            HH INCOME                                                           POLITICAL    CONGRESSIONAL   KIDS      WIND POWER 
                                  GENDER    ---------------- -----------------------          AGE                    REGION               PARTY        DISTRICT      IN HH      IN MAINE 
                                ----------- HS or Some             $25K- $50K-       ---------------------- ------------------------- -------------- ------------- --------- -------------- 
                          TOTAL Male Female Less  Coll Coll+ <$25K $49K  $74K  $75K+ 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+  South North Coast Central Dem  Ind  Rep  First Second  Yes   No  Support Oppose 
                          ----- ---- ------ ----- ---- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ---- ----- ----- ----- ------- ---- ---- ---- ----- ------- ---- ---- ------- ------ 
                            (A)  (B)    (C)   (D)  (E)   (F)   (G)   (H)   (I)   (J)   (K)   (L)   (M)  (N)   (O)   (P)   (Q)     (R)  (S)  (T)  (U)   (V)     (W)  (X)  (Y)     (Z)   (A2) 
 
TOTAL ANSWERING             600  276    324   159  141   293   106   146   129   159   105   260   133  102   193   135   126     146  216  178  170   286     314  235  355     543     35 
 
1 to 4 years                 24   12     12     2    5    17     6     5     7     6     9     7     6    3     7     7     5       5   13    4    4    13      12   10   14      24      - 
                             4%   4%     4%    1%   4%    6%    5%    3%    6%    4%    9%    3%    4%   3%    4%    6%    4%      3%   6%   2%   2%    4%      4%   4%   4%      4%        
                                                           D                                                                             T 
 
5 to 10 years                41   19     23     3    6    32     6     7    16    10     4    28     5    4    18     5    12       7   12   17    6    23      19   24   17      35      5 
                             7%   7%     7%    2%   4%   11%    6%    5%   12%    6%    4%   11%    4%   4%    9%    4%    9%      5%   6%  10%   3%    8%      6%  10%   5%      6%    13% 
                                                          DE                 H               KMN                P                             U                       Y 
 
More than 10 years          523  238    286   152  129   243    94   133   105   144    90   222   120   92   163   120   108     133  188  155  155   246     277  200  320     474     30 
                            87%  86%    88%   95%  92%   83%   89%   91%   82%   90%   86%   85%   90%  90%   84%   89%   86%     91%  87%  87%  91%   86%     88%  85%  90%     87%    85% 
                                                F    F                 I 
 
Don't Know/Refused           11    7      4     2    -     1     -     1     -     -     2     4     3    3     5     3     2       2    2    2    5     5       6    1    4      10      1 
                             2%   3%     1%    1%         *%          1%                1%    1%    2%   3%    3%    2%    1%      1%   1%   1%   3%    2%      2%   *%   1%      2%     3% 
 
MEAN:                      37.6 36.5   38.5  47.2 37.3  32.6  42.3  40.8  31.3  34.5  22.9  33.5  43.6 55.7  35.4  39.3  36.2    40.1 38.0 35.0 41.3  35.8    39.3 30.5 42.3    37.6   37.4 
                                               EF    F          IJ    IJ                       K    KL  KLM                         O              T             V         X 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR/STU/VW/XY/ZA2 
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages 
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level. 
2009 Critical Insights, Inc. 
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                      Critical Insights on Maine Tracking Survey -- Fall 2009  
 
 
D5a. How many adults over the age of 18, including  
yourself, live in your household? 
 
  
 
 
                                               EDUCATION            HH INCOME                                                           POLITICAL    CONGRESSIONAL   KIDS      WIND POWER 
                                  GENDER    ---------------- -----------------------          AGE                    REGION               PARTY        DISTRICT      IN HH      IN MAINE 
                                ----------- HS or Some             $25K- $50K-       ---------------------- ------------------------- -------------- ------------- --------- -------------- 
                          TOTAL Male Female Less  Coll Coll+ <$25K $49K  $74K  $75K+ 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+  South North Coast Central Dem  Ind  Rep  First Second  Yes   No  Support Oppose 
                          ----- ---- ------ ----- ---- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ---- ----- ----- ----- ------- ---- ---- ---- ----- ------- ---- ---- ------- ------ 
                            (A)  (B)    (C)   (D)  (E)   (F)   (G)   (H)   (I)   (J)   (K)   (L)   (M)  (N)   (O)   (P)   (Q)     (R)  (S)  (T)  (U)   (V)     (W)  (X)  (Y)     (Z)   (A2) 
 
TOTAL ANSWERING             600  276    324   159  141   293   106   146   129   159   105   260   133  102   193   135   126     146  216  178  170   286     314  235  355     543     35 
 
One                         140   55     85    50   38    51    52    46    16    10    13    42    35   49    39    36    36      29   55   41   35    59      81   20  120     128      8 
                            23%  20%    26%   31%  27%   17%   49%   31%   12%    7%   13%   16%   27%  48%   20%   26%   28%     20%  26%  23%  21%   20%     26%   8%  34%     24%    22% 
                                                F    F         HIJ    IJ                            KL  KLM                                                                X 
 
Two                         355  168    187    78   74   203    46    75    91   117    71   166    75   43   114    75    73      92  127  101  105   169     186  173  181     323     20 
                            59%  61%    58%   49%  52%   69%   43%   52%   71%   73%   68%   64%   56%  42%   59%   56%   58%     63%  59%  57%  62%   59%     59%  74%  51%     60%    58% 
                                                          DE                GH    GH     N     N     N                                                                Y 
 
Three                        71   35     36    21   22    27     6    17    17    21    17    36    12    6    24    18    13      15   22   25   21    37      33   31   39      61      5 
                            12%  13%    11%   13%  16%    9%    6%   11%   13%   13%   17%   14%    9%   6%   12%   14%   11%     11%  10%  14%  13%   13%     11%  13%  11%     11%    16% 
                                                                                   G     N     N 
 
Four                         22   10     11    10    5     7     1     8     4     7     1    12     7    1    10     2     4       6    7    8    4    14       8   10   12      20      - 
                             4%   4%     3%    6%   4%    2%    1%    5%    3%    5%    1%    5%    5%   1%    5%    2%    3%      4%   3%   4%   2%    5%      2%   4%   3%      4%        
                                                                       G           G           N     N 
 
Five                          3    2      1     1    -     3     -     -     1     3     -     1     2    -     2     1     -       -    1    2    1     2       1    1    2       3      - 
                             1%   1%     *%    *%         1%                1%    2%          1%    1%         1%    1%                 *%   1%   1%    1%      *%   *%   1%      1%        
 
Don't Know                    2    1      1     -    1     1     1     1     -     1     -     -     1    1     -     1     -       2    2    -    1     1       1    -    -       1      1 
                             *%   *%     *%         1%    *%    1%    1%          1%                1%   1%          1%            1%   1%        *%    *%      *%                *%     3% 
 
Refused                       7    5      2     1    -     1     -     -     -     -     2     3     1    2     4     1     -       2    1    2    2     4       3    -    1       6      1 
                             1%   2%     1%    *%         *%                            1%    1%    1%   2%    2%    1%            1%   1%   1%   1%    1%      1%        *%      1%     3% 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR/STU/VW/XY/ZA2 
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages 
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level. 
2009 Critical Insights, Inc. 
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D5b. How many children, under the age of 18, live in your  
household? 
 
  
 
 
                                               EDUCATION            HH INCOME                                                           POLITICAL    CONGRESSIONAL   KIDS      WIND POWER 
                                  GENDER    ---------------- -----------------------          AGE                    REGION               PARTY        DISTRICT      IN HH      IN MAINE 
                                ----------- HS or Some             $25K- $50K-       ---------------------- ------------------------- -------------- ------------- --------- -------------- 
                          TOTAL Male Female Less  Coll Coll+ <$25K $49K  $74K  $75K+ 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+  South North Coast Central Dem  Ind  Rep  First Second  Yes   No  Support Oppose 
                          ----- ---- ------ ----- ---- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ---- ----- ----- ----- ------- ---- ---- ---- ----- ------- ---- ---- ------- ------ 
                            (A)  (B)    (C)   (D)  (E)   (F)   (G)   (H)   (I)   (J)   (K)   (L)   (M)  (N)   (O)   (P)   (Q)     (R)  (S)  (T)  (U)   (V)     (W)  (X)  (Y)     (Z)   (A2) 
 
TOTAL ANSWERING             600  276    324   159  141   293   106   146   129   159   105   260   133  102   193   135   126     146  216  178  170   286     314  235  355     543     35 
 
One                          77   40     38    22   20    35    10    15    18    31    12    53     8    4    25    15    14      23   29   22   21    38      39   77    -      72      2 
                            13%  14%    12%   14%  15%   12%    9%   10%   14%   19%   11%   20%    6%   4%   13%   12%   11%     16%  14%  12%  13%   13%     13%  33%          13%     7% 
                                                                                  GH         KMN 
 
Two                         108   49     59    15   23    69    11    19    34    41    35    68     4    1    43    20    12      33   40   35   32    53      55  108    -      92     10 
                            18%  18%    18%    9%  16%   24%   11%   13%   26%   26%   34%   26%    3%   1%   22%   14%   10%     23%  18%  19%  19%   19%     17%  46%          17%    29% 
                                                           D                GH    GH    MN    MN                Q                   Q 
 
Three                        32   15     18     8    5    19     6     8     7     7     9    21     3    -    11     6     5      10   13    7    8    17      15   32    -      29      2 
                             5%   5%     5%    5%   4%    7%    6%    6%    5%    5%    9%    8%    2%         5%    5%    4%      7%   6%   4%   5%    6%      5%  14%           5%     7% 
                                                                                               M 
 
Four                         17   10      7     5    3     9     1     4     4     6     4    13     -    -     6     8     1       1    1    7    9     7      10   17    -      15      1 
                             3%   4%     2%    3%   2%    3%    1%    3%    3%    4%    4%    5%               3%    6%    1%      1%   1%   4%   5%    3%      3%   7%           3%     4% 
                                                                                                                     QR                            S 
 
None                        355  155    200   110   88   156    77    98    66    73    43   101   116   96   106    83    93      73  129  106   96   165     190    -  355     327     17 
                            59%  56%    62%   69%  62%   53%   73%   67%   52%   46%   41%   39%   87%  94%   55%   62%   74%     50%  60%  59%  57%   58%     61%      100%     60%    48% 
                                                F               IJ    IJ                            KL  KLM               OPR 
 
Don't Know                    2    1      1     -    1     1     1     1     -     1     -     -     1    1     -     1     -       2    2    -    1     1       1    -    -       1      1 
                             *%   *%     *%         1%    *%    1%    1%          1%                1%   1%          1%            1%   1%        *%    *%      *%                *%     3% 
 
Refused                       8    6      2     -    -     3     -     -     -     -     2     4     1    1     3     1     -       3    1    2    2     5       3    -    -       7      1 
                             1%   2%     *%               1%                            1%    2%    1%   1%    2%    1%            2%   1%   1%   1%    2%      1%                1%     3% 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR/STU/VW/XY/ZA2 
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages 
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level. 
2009 Critical Insights, Inc. 
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D6. Which of the following best describes your total  
household income before taxes for last year? 
 
  
 
 
                                               EDUCATION            HH INCOME                                                           POLITICAL    CONGRESSIONAL   KIDS      WIND POWER 
                                  GENDER    ---------------- -----------------------          AGE                    REGION               PARTY        DISTRICT      IN HH      IN MAINE 
                                ----------- HS or Some             $25K- $50K-       ---------------------- ------------------------- -------------- ------------- --------- -------------- 
                          TOTAL Male Female Less  Coll Coll+ <$25K $49K  $74K  $75K+ 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+  South North Coast Central Dem  Ind  Rep  First Second  Yes   No  Support Oppose 
                          ----- ---- ------ ----- ---- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ---- ----- ----- ----- ------- ---- ---- ---- ----- ------- ---- ---- ------- ------ 
                            (A)  (B)    (C)   (D)  (E)   (F)   (G)   (H)   (I)   (J)   (K)   (L)   (M)  (N)   (O)   (P)   (Q)     (R)  (S)  (T)  (U)   (V)     (W)  (X)  (Y)     (Z)   (A2) 
 
TOTAL ANSWERING             600  276    324   159  141   293   106   146   129   159   105   260   133  102   193   135   126     146  216  178  170   286     314  235  355     543     35 
 
Less than $15,000            47   15     32    29   10     7    47     -     -     -     9    15    10   13    10    11    15      12   23   12    9    15      32   12   34      39      3 
                             8%   6%    10%   18%   7%    2%   44%                      9%    6%    7%  13%    5%    8%   12%      8%  11%   7%   5%    5%     10%   5%  10%      7%     9% 
                                               EF    F                                                    L                 O            U                       V         X 
 
$15,000 to $24,999           59   17     42    31   15    12    59     -     -     -    12    19    13   15    10    14    18      16   19   20   10    21      38   16   43      55      2 
                            10%   6%    13%   20%  11%    4%   56%                     11%    7%   10%  15%    5%   10%   15%     11%   9%  11%   6%    7%     12%   7%  12%     10%     6% 
                                          B    EF    F                                                    L                 O                                              X 
 
$25,000 to $34,999           68   28     39    23   22    23     -    68     -     -    18    21    12   17    19    19    13      17   25   20   17    27      41   20   48      64      2 
                            11%  10%    12%   14%  16%    8%         47%               17%    8%    9%  17%   10%   14%   11%     11%  12%  11%  10%    9%     13%   9%  13%     12%     6% 
                                                F    F                                                    L 
 
$35,000 to $49,999           78   36     42    23   26    30     -    78     -     -    12    30    24   12    21    22    21      14   29   22   25    36      42   27   50      71      6 
                            13%  13%    13%   14%  18%   10%         53%               11%   12%   18%  12%   11%   16%   17%     10%  13%  12%  15%   13%     13%  11%  14%     13%    17% 
                                                     F 
 
$50,000 to $74,999          129   61     67    19   31    78     -     -   129     -    26    65    22   15    42    33    29      24   47   42   33    61      68   62   66     120      7 
                            21%  22%    21%   12%  22%   27%              100%         25%   25%   17%  15%   22%   25%   23%     16%  22%  24%  20%   21%     22%  27%  19%     22%    20% 
                                                     D     D                                  MN                                                                      Y 
 
$75,000 or more             159   93     67    16   23   121     -     -     -   159    19    90    38   12    75    24    19      42   54   44   58    99      60   86   73     143      8 
                            27%  34%    21%   10%  16%   41%                    100%   18%   34%   29%  12%   39%   18%   15%     29%  25%  24%  34%   35%     19%  37%  20%     26%    23% 
                                   C                      DE                                  KN     N         PQ                  PQ                    W            Y 
 
Don't Know                   11    6      5     4    5     1     -     -     -     -     3     2     3    3     4     1     2       4    3    4    3     4       7    4    6      10      - 
                             2%   2%     2%    2%   4%    *%                            3%    1%    2%   3%    2%    1%    1%      3%   1%   2%   2%    1%      2%   2%   2%      2%        
 
Refused                      50   20     30    14    9    21     -     -     -     -     6    19    10   15    13    11     9      17   16   14   15    24      26    7   35      40      7 
                             8%   7%     9%    9%   6%    7%                            6%    7%    8%  14%    7%    8%    7%     11%   7%   8%   9%    8%      8%   3%  10%      7%    19% 
                                                                                                         KL                                                                X 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR/STU/VW/XY/ZA2 
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages 
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level. 
2009 Critical Insights, Inc. 
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Gender 
 
  
 
 
                                               EDUCATION            HH INCOME                                                           POLITICAL    CONGRESSIONAL   KIDS      WIND POWER 
                                  GENDER    ---------------- -----------------------          AGE                    REGION               PARTY        DISTRICT      IN HH      IN MAINE 
                                ----------- HS or Some             $25K- $50K-       ---------------------- ------------------------- -------------- ------------- --------- -------------- 
                          TOTAL Male Female Less  Coll Coll+ <$25K $49K  $74K  $75K+ 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+  South North Coast Central Dem  Ind  Rep  First Second  Yes   No  Support Oppose 
                          ----- ---- ------ ----- ---- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- ---- ----- ----- ----- ------- ---- ---- ---- ----- ------- ---- ---- ------- ------ 
                            (A)  (B)    (C)   (D)  (E)   (F)   (G)   (H)   (I)   (J)   (K)   (L)   (M)  (N)   (O)   (P)   (Q)     (R)  (S)  (T)  (U)   (V)     (W)  (X)  (Y)     (Z)   (A2) 
 
TOTAL ANSWERING             600  276    324   159  141   293   106   146   129   159   105   260   133  102   193   135   126     146  216  178  170   286     314  235  355     543     35 
 
Male                        276  276      -    79   62   130    32    65    61    93    45   122    62   47    89    60    66      61   76   92   95   135     141  114  155     245     22 
                            46% 100%          49%  44%   45%   31%   44%   48%   58%   43%   47%   46%  46%   46%   45%   52%     42%  35%  52%  56%   47%     45%  48%  44%     45%    62% 
                                                                       G     G    GH                                                          S    S 
 
Female                      324    -    324    80   79   162    73    81    67    67    60   138    71   55   104    75    60      85  139   86   75   151     173  121  200     298     13 
                            54%        100%   51%  56%   55%   69%   56%   52%   42%   57%   53%   54%  54%   54%   55%   48%     58%  65%  48%  44%   53%     55%  52%  56%     55%    38% 
                                                               HIJ     J                                                                TU 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Comparison Groups: BC/DEF/GHIJ/KLMN/OPQR/STU/VW/XY/ZA2 
Independent T-Test for Means, Independent Z-Test for Percentages 
Upper case letters indicate significance at the 95% level. 
2009 Critical Insights, Inc. 


